ATTACHMENT 1

Answers to Questions 10, 11, 12 and 13

The existing unitholders of Cameron Communications, L.L.C. ("Transferors"), and Cameron Holdings of North Carolina, LLC ("Holdings") and its ultimate parent company American Broadband Communications, LLC ("American Broadband") (collectively, "the Transferees") hereby request Commission authorization for the transfer of control of Cameron Communications, LLC ("Cameron"), the holder of an International Section 214 Authorization for Global Resale (File No. ITC-214-20100317-00105).

Answer to Question 10

Transferor Contact Information

The name, title, post office address, and telephone number of the officer or contact person for Transferor to whom correspondence concerning the application is to be addressed is:

Marty J. Meche, Corporate Counsel Cameron Communications, L.L.C. 153 West Dave Dugas Road Sulphur, Louisiana 70665 Telephone: (337) 583-2111

Facsimile: (337) 583-9794

With a copy to Counsel:

Gerard J. Duffy

Blooston, Mordkofsky, Dickens, Duffy & Prendergast, LLP

2120 L Street, NW (Suite 300)

Washington, D.C. 20037 Telephone: (202) 659-0830 Facsimile: (202) 828-5568

Transferee Contact Information

The name, title, post office address, and telephone number of the officer or contact person for Transferees to whom correspondence concerning the application is to be addressed is:

John P. Duda, Executive Vice President & COO American Broadband Communications, LLC 1348 Matthews Township Parkway, Suite 250 Charlotte, North Carolina 28105

Telephone: (704) 366-0065 Facsimile: (704) 845-2299

Transferee Contact Information (continued)

With a copy to Counsel: Gerard J. Duffy Blooston, Mordkofsky, Dickens, Duffy & Prendergast, LLP 2120 L Street, NW (Suite 300) Washington, D.C. 20037 Telephone: (202) 659-0830

Facsimile: (202) 828-5568

Prior Section 214 Authority

Cameron holds the subject International Section 214 authorization for global resale of switched services (File No. ITC-214-20100317-00105, granted April 16, 2010). On June 2, 2010, the Bureau accepted a notification of the pro forma transfer of control of Cameron (File No. ITC-T/C-20100520-00207).

Answer to Question 11

Ownership of Cameron Prior to Proposed Transfer of Control

The names, addresses, citizenship and principal businesses of the entities having a direct or indirect ownership and/or voting interest of ten percent (10.0%) or more in Cameron prior to the proposed transaction are:

	%		
Name & Address	Member Equity	Citizenship	Principal Business
William L. Henning, Jr.	33.33%	U.S.A.	Telecommunications
153 West Dave Dugas Road			
Sulphur, LA 70665			
John A. Henning, Sr.	33.33%	U.S.A.	Telecommunications
153 West Dave Dugas Road			
Sulphur, LA 70665			
Henning Retained Annuity Trust	20.19%	LA	Investments
Thomas G. Henning, Trustee		Trust	
153 West Dave Dugas Road			
Sulphur, LA 70665			
Thomas G. Henning	13.14%	U.S.A.	Telecommunications
153 West Dave Dugas Road			
Sulphur, LA 70665			

Ownership of Cameron Prior to Proposed Transfer of Control (continued)

William L. Henning, Sr. holds all voting rights for the Cameron membership units pursuant to a Voting Trust Agreement, dated December 18, 2007, among William L. Henning, Sr. (as voting trustee), William L. Henning, Jr., John A. Henning, Sr. and Thomas G. Henning.

William L. Henning, Jr., John A. Henning, Sr. and Thomas G. Henning are brothers, and are the sons of William L. Henning, Sr. Mr. William L. Henning, Sr., is a United States citizen.

The beneficiaries of the Henning Retained Annuity Trust are Katherine A. Henning and Grant T. Henning, who are both United States citizens. Katherine A. Henning and Grant T. Henning are sister and brother, and the children of Thomas G. Henning.

No other entity directly or indirectly owns ten percent (10.0%) or more of the equity and voting interests of Cameron Communications at this time.

Ownership of Cameron After Proposed Transfer of Control

The name, address, citizenship and principal business of the sole entity that will own ten (10) percent or more of the equity and voting power of Cameron after completion of the proposed transaction are:

70		
Equity/Voting	Citizenship	Principal Business
100.00%	NC	Telecommunications
	Limited	
	Liability	
	Company	
		Limited Liability

0/0

In turn, the name, address, citizenship and principal business of the sole entity that will own ten (10) percent or more of the equity and voting power of Holdings after completion of the proposed transaction are:

	%		
Name & Address	Equity/Voting	Citizenship	Principal Business
American Broadband	100.0%	NC	Telecommunications
Acquisition - V, LLC		Limited	
1348 Matthews Township Pkwy		Liability	
Matthews, NC 28105		Company	

Ownership of Cameron After Proposed Transfer of Control (continued)

In turn, the name, address, citizenship and principal business of the sole entity that will own ten (10) percent or more of the equity and voting power of American Broadband Acquisition - V, LLC after completion of the proposed transaction are:

%			
Name & Address	Equity/Voting	Citizenship	Principal Business
American Broadband	100.0%	Delaware	Telecommunications
Communications, LLC		Limited	
1348 Matthews Township Pkwy		Liability	
Matthews, NC 28105		Company	

Finally, the name, address, citizenship and principal business of the sole entity that will own ten (10) percent or more of the equity and voting power of American Broadband Communications, LLC after completion of the proposed transaction are:

	%		
Name & Address	Equity/Voting	Citizenship	Principal Business
Patrick L. Eudy	95.12%	U.S.A.	Telecommunications
1348 Matthews Township Pkwy			
Matthews, NC 28105			

No other entity owns ten percent (10.0%) or more of the equity and/or voting interests of American Broadband Communications, LLC, and no other entity will directly or indirectly own ten (10) percent or more of the equity and voting power of Cameron after completion of the proposed transaction.

Answer to Question 12

Neither Cameron nor American Broadband Communications, LLC any of their subsidiaries or affiliates has any interlocking directorates with a foreign carrier.

Answer to Question 13

The subject transfer of control will consist of the purchase of the equity and voting interests of Cameron by Holdings from the Henning family members and trust that currently hold such interests. After this purchase is completed, Cameron and its International Section 214 Authorization for global resale will be owned and controlled by Holdings and the intermediate American Broadband holding entities that are ultimately owned and controlled by Patrick L. Eudy.